
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL 
HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Provincial Hiqhways Division, Hyderabad  

2. Tender Reference No. TC/G•5515212, dated 16.11.2017  

3. TenderDescription/Name ofwork  Const. of road from village Phulan Baladi to Tando Fazal road side of Akram  

Wah road mile 010.1/0  

4. Method of Procurement Single Stage One Envelope  

5. Tender Published Leading Newspapers Urdu, Sindhi & English 

6. Total Bid documents Sold 

7. Total Bids Received 

8. Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) 

10. Bid(s) Rejected  

11. Financial Bid Opening date 

12. Bid Evaluation Revort: 

S. 
No. Name of Firm or Bidder Cost of offered by the 

Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 M/S Ghulam Murtaza Enterprises Rs.11,566,027/- 1st 0.20% Below 
Being 

lowest offer 

2 M/S Al-Saif Builders Rs.1 1,601,010/- 2nd 0.10% Above 
Being higher 

offer 

3 MIS Haji Habibullah Khan Rs.11,623,729/- 3rd 0.29% Above 
Being higher 

offer 

4 M/S M.K.R Enterprises Rs.11,635,127/- 4th 0.39% Above 
Being higher 

offer 

5 M/S Rustam Khan Chandio Rs.11,641,986/- 5th 0.45% Above 
Being 

highest offer 

The tenders were opened by tI'e te dering committee comprised of the officers as below: 

(ENGR: ( RRAM MUGHAL) 
EX'ecuti Engineer 

Provincial Highway Division 
Hyderabad 

(CHAIRMAN) 

(Engr: YousufKhan) 
Assistant Engineer, 

Public Health Engineering, 
Sub-Division Jamshoro. 

(MEMBER) 

(Engr: M 
As 

ProviTlcial 
Ta 

( 

quej.hi1ed Soomro) 
nt Engineer 

ighway Sub-Division 
do Allahyar 

EMBER) 

05Nos  

05 Nos. 

NIA 

N/A 

04-1220i 7 



(ENGR: ' RRAM MUGHAL) 
E ,,- u e Engineer 

Provincial Highway Division 
Hyderabad 

(CHAIRMAN) 

(Eñgr: YousufKhan) 
Assistant Engineer, 

Public Health Engineering, 
Sub-Division Jamshoro. 

(MEMBER) 

Soomro) 
A-. 17gineer 

Prov ncial ighway Sub-Division 
Ta do Allahyar 

( EMBER) 

(Engr: 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 
Provincial Highway Division Hyderabad 

S.No: Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Hyderabad 

1 Tender Reference No. No.TCiG-5515212, Dated 16.11-2017 

2 
Tender Description / Name of Work / 
Item 

Const. of road from village Phulan Baladi to Tando Fazal road 
side of Akram Wah road mile 010-110. 

3 Method of Procurement: Single Stage — One envelope procedure 

4 Name of firm/Bidder M/S Ghulam Murtaza Enterprises 

5 N.T.N Available 

6 Registration with P.E.0 Registered 

7 Sindh Board of Revenue Registered 

8 Relevant Experience Available 

9 Turnover of at least last three years Available 

10 Funds/ Budget Available 

11 5% Earnest Money Available 

12 Tender fee / Cost of Bidding Documnt.\ Deposited 



5 
(ENGR URRAM MUGHAL) 

xecuti Engineer 
Provincial Highway Division 

Hyderabad 
(CHAIRMAN) 

(Engr: Mus 
A 

Provi nci 
is 

I i-Hg 
Tand 

(Engr: Yousuf Khan) 
Assistant Engineer, 

Public Health Engineering, 
Sub-Division Jarnshoro. 

(MEMBER) 

e Ahnied oomro) 
Engineer 

way Sub-Division 
Allahyar 

(MEMBER) 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
FOR PARTICIPATION VARIOUS CONTRACTORS FOR TENDER PROCESS 

OF N.I.T NO.TC/G-55/5212, DATED 16-11-2017 

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION HYDERABAD HELD ON 04-12-2017 

0. 
Name of Contractor/Agency Signature of Contractors 

)5. '1TT 

2 __ 

3 
¶;\2m \k 

4 __ 

6 
L. 

k -- 

: 

10 

11 

12 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION HYDERABAD 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

NAME OF WORK: CONST. OF ROAD FROM CHUKHI BUS STOP TO CHOUDHRI ABDUL GHAFOOR VIA 
MIR ALLAH BUX TALPUR ROAD MILE 1/6-2/4.  

S. 
No. 

Name of Contract to whom 
tender issued 

Date of 
Receipt 
Sealed 
Tender 

Percentage Rate Entered in Contract 
Document 

Total amount of 
Bid 

Reason for 
Acceptance! 

RejectIon 
Remarks 

M/S A.T.S Engineer 04-12-2017 
Part-A 7.81% Above 

Rs.9,912915/- 
Being lowest 

offer 
Part-B 

21% Above except item No.5 
14% Above on item No.5 

2 M/S Noohani Traders 04-12-2017 
Part-A 8.10% Above 

Rs.9949,902/- 
Being higher 

offer 
Part-B 

22.25% Above except item No.5 
15.10% Above on item No.5 

3 M/S Dilawer Khan & Brothers 04-12-2017 
Part-A 8.25% Above 

Rs.9964192/- Being higher 
offer 

Part-B 
22.40% Above except item No.5 
15.25% Above on item No.5 

4 M/S Rustam Khan Chandio 04-12-2017 
Part-A 8.45% Above 

Rs.9,982,824/- Being highest 
offer 

Part-B 
22.55% Above except item No.5 
15.45% Above on item No.5 

The tenders were opened by the tenderiiig committee comprised of the officers as below: 

(ENGR: KHURRAM MUGHAL) 
ExecutivEngineer 

Provincial High'ay Division 
Hyderabad 
(CHAIRMAN) 

(Ifii usuf Rhan) (Engr: . que >dmro) 
Assistant Engineer, A s a. - gineer 

Public Health Engineering, Pro incial ighway Sub-Division 
Sub-Division Jamshoro. . .. Ta do Allahyar 

(MEMBER) (MEMBER) 



(ENGR: KH • RAM MUGHAL) 
Exec v. Engineer 

Provinc I Highway Division 
Hyderabad 

(CHAIRMAN) 

med Soomro) 
A 'f .. .( t Engineer 

Provi cial ighway Sub-Division 
Ta do Allahyar 

( EMBER) 

(Engr: M 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL 
HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Provincial Hicihways Division. Hyderabad  

2. Tender Reference No. TCIG-5515212. dated 16-11-2017  

3. Tender Description/Name of work  Const. of road from Chukhi Bus Stop to Choudhri Abdul Ghafoor via Mir Allah 

Bux Talpur road mile 116-214.  

4. Method of Procurement Single Stage One Envelope 

5. Tender Published Leading Newsaøers Urdu. Slndhi & English 

6. Total Bid documents Sold  

7. Total Bids Received  

8. Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) 

10. Bid(s) Rejected  

11. Financial Bid Opening date  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 
S. 

No. Name of Firm or Bidder Cost of offered by the 
Bidder 

Ranking In 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 M/SA.T.S Engineer Rs.9,912,915/- 1st 0.31% Below 
Being 

lowest offer 

2 M/S Noohani Traders Rs.9,949,902/- 2nd 0.06% Above 
Being higher 

offer 

3 M/S Dilawer Khan & Brothers Rs.9,964,192/- 3rd 0.20% Above 
Being higher 

offer 

4 M/S Rustam Khan Chandio Rs.9,982,824/- 4th 0.39% Above 
Being 

highest offer 

The tenders were opened by the n. ering committee comprised of the officers as below: 

04 Nos. 

04 Nos. 

N!A  

NIA 

04-12-2017 

(Engr: YousufKhan) 
Assistant Engineer, 

Public Health Engineering, 
Sub-Division Jamshoro. 

(MEMBER) 



(Engr: YousufKhan) 
Assistant Engineer, 

Public Health Engineering, 
Sub-Division Jamshoro. 

(MEMBER) 

(Engr: Mus que_ a Soomro) 
Asia' gineer 

Provinc .1 Hi : way Sub-Division 
Tand. Allahyar 

(M BER) 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 
Provincial Highway Division Hyderabad 

S.No: Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Hyderabad 

1 Tender Reference No. No.TCIG-5515212, Dated 16-11-2017 

2 
Tender Description / Name of Work / 
Item 

Const. of road from Chukhi Bus Stop to Choudhri Abdul Ghafoor 
via Mir Allah Bux Talpur road mile 116-214. 

3 Method of Procurement: Single Stage — One envelope procedure 

4 Name of firm/Bidder M/S A.T.S Engineer 

5 N.T.N Available 

6 Registration with P.E.0 Registered 

7 Sindh Board of Revenue Registered 

8 Relevant Experience Available 

9 Turnover of at least last three years Available 

10 Funds/ Budget Available 

11 5% Earnest Money Available 

12 Tender fee / Cost of Bidding Documert"'\ Deposited 

(ENGR: K/b RAM MUGHAL) 
Ex, ti Engineer 

Provincial Highway Division 
Hyderabad 

(CHAIRMAN) 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION HYDERABAD 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

NAME OF WORK: CONST. OF ROAD FROM VILLAGE PHULAN BALADI TO TANDO FAZAL ROAD SIDE 
OF AKRAM WAH ROAD MILE 010-1/0.  

S. 
No. 

Name of Contract to whom 
tender issued 

Date of 
Receipt 
Sealed 
Tender 

Percentage Rate Entered in Contract 
Document 

Total amount of 
Bid 

Reason for 
Acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

M/S Ghulam Murtaza 
Enterprises 

04-12-2017 
Part-A 7.80% Above 

Rs 11,566027/- Being lowest 
offer 

Part-B 
20% Above except item No.5 
14.10% Above on item No.5 

2 M/SAI-SaifBuilders 04-12-2017 
Part-A 8.10% Above 

Rs.11,6O1,010/- Being higher 
offer 

Part-B 
21.10% Above except item No.5 
14.35% Above on item No.5 

3 M/S Haji Habibullah Khan 04-12-2017 
Part-A 8.30% Above 

Rs.11,623,729/- Being higher 
offer 

Part-B 
21.30% Above except item No.5 
15% Above on item No.5 

4 MIS M.K.R Enterprises 04-12-2017 
Part-A 8.40% Above 

Rs.11,635,127/- 
Being higher 

offer 
Part-B 

21.45% Above except item No.5 
15.20% Above on item No.5 

5 M/S Rustam Khan Chandjo 04-12-2017 
Part-A 8.46% Above 

Rs.11,641,986/- Being highest 
offer 

Part-B 
21.55% Above except item No.5 
15.35% Above on item No.5 

The tenders were opened by the tenderlhg committee comprised of the officers as below: 

(ENGR: .i RRAM MUGHAL) 
E ecuti -Engineer 

Provincial Highway Division 
Hyderabad 

(CHAIRMAN) 

(Engr: YousufKhan) (Engr: Mu qu,hi11ed Soomro) 
Assistant Engineer, A s ." Engineer 

Public Health Engineering, Provincial Hi:hway Sub-Division 

Sub-Division Jamshoro. Tan.o Allahyar 
(MEMBER) (M MBER) 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER. PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION. HYD 

o.TC/G-55/ of 2017 Dated / /2017 

MINUTES OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING 

NIT NO: TC/G-55/52124  DATED: 16-11-2017  

DATE OF OPENING: 4th  Dec 2017  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee held in the office of the Executive Engineer, 

Provincial Highways Division Hyderabad under the Chair of Executive Engineer, Provincial Highways 

Division Hyderabad. 

The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids 

invited for the procurement of the works vide Executive Engineer, Provincial Highways Division Hyderabad's 

NIT No. cited above and subsequently hoisted on the SPPRA website and published in country wide leading 

newspapers in Sindhi, English and Urdu through Sindh Information Department 

1.  Engr: Khurram Mughai 
Executive Engineer, Provincial Highways Division, Hyd. 

In Chair 

2.  Engr: Yousuf Khan Member 
Assistant Engineer, Public Health Engineering, Sub-Division Jamshoro. 

3.  Engr: Mushtaque Ahmed Soomro Member 
Assistant Engineer, Provincial Highways Sub-Division, Tando Allahyar 

During course of meeting following points were discussed. 

i)	 The application of contractors applied for issue of tenders were checked in details with issue 

of tenders after received amount for cost of tender fees / bidding documents. On scrutiny 

following contractors were found applied for, as detailed below: 

S.# Name of Applicant. No. of Works 
applied 

Amount 
Paid DR #Date 

1 M/S A.T.S Engineer 1 3000 36/04-12-2017 
37/04-12-2017 2 MIS  Noohani Traders 1 3000 

3 M/S Dilawar Khan & Brothers 1 3000 38/04-12-2017 
4 MIS Rustam Khan Chandio 1 3000 39/04-12-2017 

40/04-12-2017 
41/04-12-2017 

5 MIS Ghulam Murtaza Enterprises 1 3000 
6 M/S Al-Saif Builders 1 3000 
7 M/S Haji Hablbullah Khan 1 3000 42/04.12.2017 
8 M/S M.K.R Enterprises 1 3000 43/04-12.2017 
9 MIS Rustam Khan Chandio 1 3000 44/04.12-2017 

ii) The process of tenders received back were started at 02:30 PM. The procurement committee 
opened such tenders at 3:30 PM in presence of all the participating bidders and / or their 
authorized representatives. 

iii) The method of bidding documents observed as one envelope single stage procedure. 

Me1ber 

Page lof2 

rman 



iv) The procurement committee observed received back tenders comparison with issued bids one 
by one works / items as detailed below: 

S# Name of Work Name of Firm/Bidder Ranking Remarks 

1 
Const. of road from Chukhf Bus Stop to Choudhri Abdul Ghafoor 
via Mir Allah Bux Talpur road mile 1/6.2/4, 

MIS A.T.S Engineer 1st Lowest 
M/S Noohani Traders 2nd Lowest 
M/S Dilawar Khan & Brothers 3rd Lowest 
M/S Rustam Khan Chandlo 4th Lowest 

2 
Const. of road from village Phulan Baladi to Tando Fazal road side 
of Akram Wah road mile 0/0-1/0. 

- - 

M/S Ghulam Murtaza Enterprises 1st Lowest 
M/S Al-Saif Builders 2nd Lowest 
M/S Hail Habibullah Khan 3rd Lowest 
MJS M.K.R Enterprises 4th Lowest 
M/S Rustam Khan Chandlo 5th Lowest 

The Procurement Committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / bidding documents by 
comparing arithmetically and financially with technical sanctioned estimate / Bill of Quantities and criteria for eligibility 
and minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 

RECOMMENDATION / DECISION 

The due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the Committee and recommended 
for award of respective work(s) to the lowest evalãte4 responsive bidder as shown against each and every work / 
item, after approval from competent authority. 

4 

(ENGR: K8IRRAM MUGHAL) 
ExeØütive Engineer 

Provincial Highway Division 
Hyderabad 

(CHAIRMAN) 

(Engr: Yousuf Khan) 
Assistant Engineer 

Public Health Engineering 
Sub-Division Jamshoro 

(MEMBER) 

(Engr: Mu que. Soomro) 
:S -ineer 

Provin ial Hi1 way Sub-Division 
Tand' Allahyar 

(M BER) 

Page 2 of 2 



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

Karachi, dated the 171h  November, 2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

No. E&A(W&S)/3-9/91-2013: In supersession of this Department's Notification dated 

0210 2013, with the approval of 

Rule-7 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010 (Amended 2013), is hereby constituted in the 

Office of Executive Engineer, Provincial Highways Division, Hyderabad with the 

following compoition: 

1 The Executive Engineer, 
Provincial Highways Division, 
HYDERABAD 

Chairman 

2 The Assistant Engineer, 
Public Há1th ngineering, 
Sub-Division, 
IAMSHORO 

Member 

3 The Assistant Engineer, 
Provincial Highway Sub-Division, 
TANDO ALLAHYAR 

Member 

2. The Functions & Responsibilities of the committee will be same as specified in 

Rules-7 & 8 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010 (Amended 2013). 

AIJAZ AHMED MEMON 
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

No. E&A (W&S)/3-9191-2013: Kaiaèhi, dated the 17tb  November, 2017. 

A copy is forwarded for information to:- 

1. The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi. 
2. The Chief Engineer (Highways), Hyderabad. 
3. The Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle, Hyderabad. 
4. The Managing Director, SPPRA Karachi 
5. The chairman / Members of the Committee. 
6. The Deputy Director (Monitoring) PM&E Cell, W&SD, Karachi. 
7. P.S to Minister, Works & Services Sindh, Karachi. 
8. P.S to Secretary, Works &Services Department, Karachi. 
9. P.A to Deputy Secretary (Admn.), Works & Services Department. 
10. Notification file. - 

'-, 
(ABDUL GHAFOOR GOPANG)1 

SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL' 
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

